Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (262) 636-9121 - Public Works (262) 636-9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M.Eeg. P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

March 6, 2020

Legistar Item: 0157-20

To:

Alderman John Tate II, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

From:

John Rooney, P.E. A Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re:

Settle and Release American Transmission Company, LLC from Agreement

This communication is seeking to settle and release American Transmission Company, LLC from their agreement with the City of Racine under Resolution 1201-18 for the operation of overweight vehicles on Oakes Road. The final amount of the agreement is \$8,000, which is due to the City of Racine upon execution of settlement agreement and release. The revenue will be deposited in Org-Object 14010-45222, Judgement/Damages Street Maintenance per Resolution 1201-18.

If the committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to recommend the City Attorney prepare a settlement and release agreement for Common Council approval.

JCR:rlh